Hydraulic fluid mineral oil according to DIN 51524
(other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range -20 to 80 °C
Ambient temperature range -30 to 50 °C
Viscosity range 12 to 220 mm2/s
Max. operating pressure HP 700 bar
Max. operating pressure LP 100 bar, preset by producer
Operating pressure suction side -0.2 bar to 0.5 bar gauge pressure

Combination pumps
Example
Type code
Max. unloading pressure LP [bar]
 see overview
 „product information“
3/12
LP: 100 bar/4.5 to 14 cm3/rev
HP: 700 bar/0.47 to 2.71 cm3/rev
Type SKPI
Mounting
4/12
LP: 100 bar/4.5 to 14 cm3/rev
HP: 700 bar/0.47 to 2.71 cm3/rev
Type SKPI
Functional schematic
5/12
LP: 100 bar/4.5 to 14 cm3/rev
HP: 700 bar/0.47 to 2.71 cm3/rev
Type SKPI
Functional diagram
6/12
    pRP · VgRP
   MRP  =
     62,8 · ηtRP
    pGP · VgGP
   MGP  =
    62,8 · ηtGP
 pRP · VgRP · n · k
  PRP  =
  600 · 103 · ηtRP
 pGP · VgGP · n
  PGP  =
 600 · 103 · ηtGP
Mtot = MRP + MGP
LP: 100 bar/4.5 to 14 cm3/rev
HP: 700 bar/0.47 to 2.71 cm3/rev
Type SKPI
** Maximum pressure, that can be achieved with the designated motor. The piston pump is however designed for max. 700 bar.
*** factory setting
Type code
for
motor
size IEC
HP mode LP mode
weight
[kg]
part no.
displace-
ment
volume
HP
 [cm3/rev]
max.
operating
pressure
[bar]**
displace-
ment
volume
LP + HP
[cm3/rev]
max.
unloading
pressure
[bar]***
SKPI-80-0,47-700-4,97-50-VB-V-A*00 80 0.47 500 4.97 50 10.82 4142521
SKPI-90-0,47-700-6,77-75-VB-V-A*00 90 0.47 700 6.77 75 10.83 on request
SKPI-90-0,68-700-5,18-100-VB-V-A*00 90 0.68 700 5.18 100 10.82 4132159
SKPI-90-0,85-700-7,15-75-VB-V-A*00 90 0.85 700 7.15 75 10.83 4315660
SKPI-90-0,85-700-9,05-65-VB-V-A*00 90 0.85 700 9.05 65 10.83 on request
SKPI-100-0,85-700-9,05-75-VB-V-A*00 100 0.85 700 9.05 75 10.83 on request
SKPI-100-1,21-700-7,51-100-VB-V-A*00 100 1.21 700 7.51 100 10.83 4132161
SKPI-100-1,53-700-7,83-100-VB-V-A*00 100 1.53 700 7.83 100 10.83 4132164
SKPI-112-1,53-700-15,53-100-VB-V-A*00 112 1.53 700 15.53 100 11.69 4132167
SKPI-112-1,88-700-15,88-100-VB-V-A*00 112 1.88 700 15.88 100 11.69 on request
SKPI-112-2,16-700-8,46-100-VB-V-A*00 112 2.16 700 8.46 100 10.85 4317568
SKPI-112-2,16-700-10,36-100-VB-V-A*00 112 2.16 700 10.36 100 10.85 4312998
SKPI-112-2,16-700-16,16-100-VB-V-A*00 112 2.16 700 16.16 100 10.85 4317570
SKPI-112-2,71-700-16,71-100-VB-V-A*00 112 2.71 700 16.71 100 11.69 4317571
Product information
Calculation of driving motor torque
Calculation of driving motor power
P = driving power [kW]
p = operating pressure [bar]
Vg = displacement volume [cm3/rev]
n = speed [rpm]
ηtRP = overall efficiency radial piston pump approx. 0.8
ηtGP = overall efficiency gear pump approx. 0.7
k = pulsation factor approx. 1.05
M = torque [Nm]
7/12
LP: 100 bar/4.5 to 14 cm3/rev
HP: 700 bar/0.47 to 2.71 cm3/rev
Type SKPI
Driving motor power and torque at 1‘500 rpm
in high pressure mode, gear pump switched to tank
8/12
LP: 100 bar/4.5 to 14 cm3/rev
HP: 700 bar/0.47 to 2.71 cm3/rev
Type SKPI
9/12
LP: 100 bar/4.5 to 14 cm3/rev
HP: 700 bar/0.47 to 2.71 cm3/rev
Type SKPI
Dimensional drawings
Size SKPI for electric motor IEC-size 80
Displacement volume
[cm3/rev]
A B C D
[mm]